
October 25, 2022

CBD IV
Change Order Request



2 BEFORE

• The change order is necessary in order to compensate the
contractor for project overhead costs and equipment standby
for 66 days cause by the unforeseen condition of the Franklin
Canal uncovered underneath Campbell and Olivas V. Aoy as
well as differing site conditions for the storm sewer at Campbell
and Seventh.

Project Background



33

Project Location

 Campbell Street

 Kansas Street

 Oregon Street

 Father Rahm Ave

 6th Avenue



4

• That the City Council approves a change order in the amount of 
$305,143.22 to Lesna Construction Inc. for costs associated with 
project overhead and equipment standby for the Central Business 
District Phase IV project. 

• 66 working days will be allowed for the completion of the work
• The new contract sum $13,217,428.02
• Funding source – 2018 CO’s 

Recommendations



5

Thankyou



6



7


	Slide Number 1
	BEFORE
	Project Location
	Slide Number 4
	Thank you
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7

